## City of Lanett Meeting Minutes

401 N. Lanier Ave. Lanett, AL 36863

Monday, July 24, 2024, 11:00 PM

**Lanett Council Chambers** 

## **Special Called Meeting -**

The City Council of the City of Lanett, Alabama, met in a special called meeting on Wednesday, July 24, 2024, in the Council Chambers of the Lanett Municipal Complex with meeting starting at 11:15 A.M. due to Councilmembers Tucker and Malone being late.

Council members present were Ronnie Tucker, Tamalita Autry, Tony Malone and Angelia F. Thomas. Mayor Heard presided over the meeting. Council Member Tifton Dobbs was absent.

Resolution 07-24-03 Resolution to enter into a statutory partnership with Groundswell, Inc. from Washington, D.C. was put into motion by Councilmember Thomas and seconded by Councilmember Tucker. Motion unanimously carried. Leon Childs was present to answer questions for Groundswell. Mayor Heard stated that there would be a two-day Groundswell retreat at Callaway Gardens in September and invited all council members to attend.

Resolution 07-24-04 Resolution to approve a Resource Conservation & Development Council Community Development Grant application with Coosa Valley for air conditioning for the Lanett Senior Nutrition Center Library was put into motion by Councilmember Thomas and seconded by Councilmember Tucker. Motion unanimously carried.

Mayor Heard asked for a motion to adjourn. The motion was given by Councilmember Malone and seconded by Councilmember Thomas.

Mayor Heard stated that there being no further business to come before this council, motion duly made, the meeting adjourned.

	Attest:
Jamie L. Heard, Mayor	Deborah Gilbert, City Clerk/Treasurer